Medium
duty
Commercial pushpads
Table of contents
1490 Concealed vertical rod touchbar 4
1590 Rim touchbar 5
1690 Concealed vertical rod touchbar 6
1790 Rim touchbar 7

Power supply 18
Accessories 19
How to order 21
2   •   Allegion   •   Medium duty
The Falcon difference
Safety, security and uncompromising value
At Falcon, we know that every product you sell not only has to meet local building codes, but
also your expectations for performance and quality. We take your expectations seriously, and
that’s why we build our exits to deliver durability, convenience and unmatched value. After all,
we’ve built our reputation on the same standards that you have – providing quality products
at a reasonable price delivered on time. It’s the way we do business and it’s what makes
Falcon exits a powerful choice no matter what your project.
Medium duty   •   Allegion   •   3
The 1490 offers a clean appearance with pushpad styling and a variety of practical features. The 1490 is
built with rugged steel operating mechanisms, and durable aluminum push bars and end caps.
1490 Concealed vertical rod touchbar device
Length Minimum door
size (non-EL)
Minimum door
size (EL)
36" 25 3⁄4" 34 3⁄4"
42" 25 3⁄4" 34 3⁄4"
48" 36 3⁄4" 43 3⁄4"
Consult factory for special sizes.
Model Trim package Type Function
1490 No outside trim 6 01
1491 Pull only (9970) 6 02
1492 NL cylinder 6 03
1493 HB cylinder 6 04
1494 Pull (9970) w/ NL cylinder 6 02/03
1495 Pull (9970) w/ HB cylinder 6 02/04
1498 Dummy 6
Specifications
Hand: Specify RHR or LHR-supplied RHR if not specified.
Functions: See trim selection chart on this page.
Finishes: US28, DC13, DC 35, US3, US9, US10, US4, US10B, US14,
US15.
Strikes: PB48 top.
Latches: RL - Rod bottom latch (standard), Hex bottom latch
(standard for EL), PL - Pullman bottom latch (optional),
ES - electric strike top latch (optional). Device needs to be
less bottom rod (LBR).
Dogging feature: Quarter turn hex dogging standard. No threaded parts to
wear out.
Cylinder: Rim, night latch (NL) or hold back (HB) feature available.
Simplified cartridge mounting for most standard rim
cylinders. Furnished in DC35 if not specified.
Sizes: 36", 42", 48".
Doors: 1 3⁄4" thick metal doors-specify if other than 1 3⁄4".*
Projections: 2 3⁄4" maximum, 2" when dogged. Pushbar height is 3".
Stile: 1 3⁄4" minimum.
Electric functions: EL - electric latch retraction, include "S". Requires
PS914-2RS minimum power supply. S- latch bolt monitor
switch (SPDT).Conversion kits available. Devices are
handed.
Fasteners: All mounting screws are concealed. Uses all machine
screws for device and latch.
End caps: Durable zinc die cast, powder coated.
Vertical rods: 1' standard, extension rods available up to 7' 10".
ANSI: Certified ANSI A156.3 2001 Grade 1 standards.
Shim kits: 1⁄2" riser is available.
Hurricane: 1490 devices are used for hurricane rated door openings.
Consult door manufacturer’s listing.
*  9970 is for use on HM and Alum doors only.  Not for use on wood doors.
4   •   Allegion   •   Medium duty
Specifications
Hand: Non handed, “push" labels for each hand supplied

*Applies to 1490 only
1490/1590
How to order
1690/1790
Medium duty   •   Allegion   •   21
Prefixes
 CD Cylinder dogging
 KOR Key bypass switch
Rating
 F Fire exit hardware
 Blank Panic exit hardware
Device Series
 19 Touch bar device, narrow stile
Device Type
 R Rim
 V Surface vertical rod
Trim Function (see Trim pages for all functions)
 EO Exit only K Knob
 DT Dummy trim L Lever (dane standard)
 NL Night latch TL Thumb lever
 C Cylinder trim less pull KIL Key in lever
Finish
 US32D
 SP28
 SP313
Door Width
 3' Standard default
 4'
 – Specify exact door width
Handing
 RHR Right hand reverse
 LHR Left hand reverse
Less bottom rod
 LBR Less bottom rod
 LBR-AFL LBR w/auxiliary fire latch
Other device options
 RBB Round bottom bolt
 SSTB Stainless steel touch bar
 VRP Black pad on touch bar
 TAC Tactile warning
Accessories
 CYL Cylinder
 SNB Sex bolts
 SK Shim kit
 AMS All machine screws
Other miscellaneous door information
 HMD Hollow metal door
 HMF Hollow metal frame
 WD Wood door
 WDF Wood frame
 ALD Aluminum door
 ALF Aluminum frame
 SCDC Steel channel door construction
 – Specify other door or frame
 – Material information
 – Door height
 – Door thickness
 – Door undercut
 – Door label (20 min, 45 min, 90 min 1-1⁄2 hr)
 – Stile width
 – Frame stop height
SGL Single door
PR Pair of doors swinging same direction
19 Series
 F 19 V L-DANE US32D 3' L HR LBR SNB WD
22   •   Allegion   •   Medium duty
Medium duty   •   Allegion   •   23
Allegion (NYSE: ALLE) creates peace of mind by pioneering safety and security.